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2024 PRIMARY ELECTION
03/05/2024
ABSTRACT OF VOTES
FOR

MCDOWELL COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

INSTRUCTIONS

The county board shall prepare abstracts of all the ballot items in triplicate originals. The county board shall retain one of the

triplicate originals, and shall distribute one each to the clerk of superior court for the county and the State Board of Elections. The
State Board of Elections shall forward the original abstract it receives to the Secretary of State. {GS § 163-182.6)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF MCDOWELL

The County Board of Elections for said county, having opened, canvassed, and judicially determined the original returns of the
election in the precincts in this county, held as above stated, do hereby certify that the attached is a true abstract thereof, and
contains the number of legal ballots cast in each precinct for each office or referendum named, the name of each person or

choice voted for, their party affiliation (where applicable), and the number of votes cast for each person or choice for the item
named.

This is the 15th day of March, 2024.

Board l@mber

I‘ir\r{? o~ Ft:E%EEi;;%zf:—' ,446224f¢f; O Wato..

Board Chair Board MemBer

Board Secretary BoArd Member

This day personally appeared before me, | )eQN ’P)UJC -F , Chairman of the County Board of

Elections, who being duly sworn, says the abstract of votes herein contained is true and correct, according to the returns
made to said Board.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this the 15th day of March, 2024.
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‘Wiarch 05, 2024 Primary Election Results by Contest

Contest

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - DEM

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - LiB

PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - REP

US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 11 - REP

NC GOVERNOR - DEM

NC GOVERNOR - LIB

NC GOVERNOR - REP

Choice
Joseph R. Biden, Jr.

No Preference
No Preference

David (TrimeTaveler)
Dunlap
Beau Lindsey

Chase Oliver
Michael Rectenwald
Jacob Hornberger
Lars Mapstead
Joshua Smith

Mike ter Maat

Toad Anderson
Charles Ballay
Donald J. Trump
Nikki Haley

Ron DeSantis

No Preference
Chris Christie
Vivek Ramaswamy
Asa Hutchinson
Ryan Binkley
Chuck Edwards
Christian Reagan
Josh Stein

Michael R. (Mike) Morgan
Chrelte Booker
Gary Foxx

Marcus W. Williams
Mike Ross
Shannon W. Bray
Mark Robinson

Bill Graham

Dale R. Folwell

MCDOWELL COUNTY

Party
DEM

DEM
LB
LB

LiB
LIB
LIB
LIB
LIB
LIB
LiB
LiB
LiB
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
DEM
LiB
LIB
REP
REP
REP

Total Votes
1,110

283
6
2

1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

5,645
1,185
112
59

26

13

5,063
1,646
895
240
96

58

57

4,868
1,207
707

Eiection Day
618

199
3

o O O O 0 o o = =

3,313
595
64

27

10

2,791
1,003
501
148
67
44
34

2,885
624
332

Early Voting
463

81

—_

o O O 0O O O = O O

2,289
585
48

31

19

2,234
630
376

83
26
14
23

1,940
573
368

Friday, March 15, 2024

Page 1 of 3
Abs Maii Provisional
28 1
0

0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
o] 0
32 11
15 0
o] 0
1 0
0 0
0 o]
0 0
0 0
32 6
8 5
18 0
8 1
3 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
23 10
9 1
0



March 05, 2024 Primary Election Results by Contest

Contest

NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - DEM

NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - REP

NC ATTORNEY GENERAL - DEM

NC AUDITOR - REP

NC COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE - REP
NC COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE - DEM

NC COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE - REP

NC COMMISSIONER OF LABOR - REP

Choilce
Rachel Hunt

Mark H. Robinson
Ben Clark

Jim O'Neill

Allen Mashburn
Hal Weatherman
Deanna Ballard
Seth Woodall
Sam Page
Jeffrey Elmore
Ernest T, Reeves
Peter Boykin
Rivera Douthit

Marlenis Hernandez Novoa

Jeff Jackson
Tim Dunn
Satana Deberry
Jack Clark
Charles Dingee

Anthony Wayne (Tony)
Street
Dave Boliek

Jeff Tarte

Jim Kee

Steve Troxler:
Colby (Bear) Hammonds
Natasha Marcus
David Wheeler
Mike Causey
Andrew Marcus
C. Robert' Brawley
Luke Farley
Chuck Stanley
Jon Hardister

MCDOWELL COUNTY

Party
DEM

DEM
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
REP

REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM
DEM
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP
REP

Total Votes
956

250
126
1,426
1,085
1,017
670
599
420
297
178
171
18
104
709
325
278
1,221
1,122
1,022

913
839
556

3,085

2,176
667
617

3,435

1,472
919

2,027

1,793

1,101

Election Day
544

158

82
756
619
559
429
361
263
149

98
101

74

61
387
206
174
686
631
568

586
451
286
2,220
1,260
408
343
1,933
866
508
1,110
1,073
634

Early Voting
390

87
- 40
654
461
453
237
236
154
147

77

69

42
305
116

93
526
483
450

311
379
264

1,744
892
237
265

1,479
596
403
899
712
460

Friday, March 15, 2024
Page20of3

Abs Mail Provisional
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‘March 05, 2024 Primary Election Results by Contest Friday, March 15, 2024

Page 3 0of 3

Contest Choice Party Total Votes Election Day Early Voting Abs Mail Provisional

NC COMMISSIONER OF LABOR - REP Travis J. Wilson REP 797 435 354 8 0

NC SECRETARY OF STATE - REP Chad Brown REP 2,553 1,507 1,024 14 8

Christine E. Villaverde REP 1,740 906 820 12 2

Jesse Thomas REP 1,464 851 606 7 0

NC SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION - DEM Maurice (Mo) Green DEM 653 364 275 13 1

C.R. Katie Eddings DEM 506 317 180 0

Kenon Crumble DEM 118 63 47 0

NC SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION - REP Michele Morrow REP 3,515 1,967 1,519 25 4

Catherine Truitt REP 2,360 1,352 992 10 6

NC TREASURER - DEM Wesley Harris DEM 869 489 365 14 1

Gabe Esparza DEM 396 246 135 15 0

NC TREASURER - REP Brad Briner REP 2,257 1,349 891 10 7

Rachel Johnson REP 2,060 1,137 906 15 2

A. J. Daoud REP 1,433 776 647 9 1

NC SUPREME COURT ASSOCIATE JUSTICE SEAT 06 - DEM Allison Riggs DEM 963 562 382 19 0

Lora Christine Cubbage DEM 308 184 113 10 1

NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 15 - REP Chris Freeman REP 3,446 1,986 1,431 21 8

Hunter Murphy REP 2,260 1,255 991 12 2

MCDOWELL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - REP Trisha Garner REP 3,410 1,857 1,530 17 6

Patrick Ellis REP 2,559 1,412 1,126 18 3

Chris Allison REP 2,453 1,425 1,009 14 5

Brian Piercy REP 1,588 938 638 " 1

Mike Seay REP 690 390 294 4 2

Robert Toney McCall REP 581 326 246 1

Jacob Wynn Evans REP 506 283 218 0

C. Sink REP 308 168 137 2 1

MCDOWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MARION DISTRICT - REP Greg Barksdale REP 3,940 2,138 1,769 27 6

Donnie Suttles REP 3,414 1,981 1,404 22 7

Donna Hiatt REP 2,836 1,566 1,244 23 3

MCDOWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION WEST MARION DISTRICT Paul Baker REP 5,658 3,149 2,468 30 1

-REP

Michelle L. Pupoh REP 1,008 603 391 14
MCDOWELL COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS - REP Lydia Tilley Effler REP 4,980 2,769 2,172 32
Tonia R. Hampton REP 1,701 999 687 "

MCDOWELL COUNTY



