

2024 PRIMARY ELECTION 03/05/2024 ABSTRACT OF VOTES FOR

MCDOWELL COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

INSTRUCTIONS

The county board shall prepare abstracts of all the ballot items in triplicate originals. The county board shall retain one of the triplicate originals, and shall distribute one each to the clerk of superior court for the county and the State Board of Elections. The State Board of Elections shall forward the original abstract it receives to the Secretary of State. (GS § 163-182.6)

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MCDOWELL

influkty Stay Wellom

fficial Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2-27-27

The County Board of Elections for said county, having opened, canvassed, and judicially determined the original returns of the election in the precincts in this county, held as above stated, do hereby certify that the attached is a true abstract thereof, and contains the number of legal ballots cast in each precinct for each office or referendum named, the name of each person or choice voted for, their party affiliation (where applicable), and the number of votes cast for each person or choice for the item named.

This is the 15th day of March, 2024.

Say Bland Member

Board Chair

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

This day personally appeared before me, Dean Buff, Chairman of the County Board of Elections, who being duly sworn, says the abstract of votes herein contained is true and correct, according to the returns made to said Board.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal this the 15th day of March, 2024.

Kimberly SeayWelborn Printed/Typed Name of Notary Public

(Seal)

Warch 05, 2024 Primary Election Results by Contest

Contest PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - DEM	Choice Joseph R. Biden, Jr.	Party DEM	Total Votes 1,110	Election Day 618	Early Voting 463	Abs Mail 28	Provisional 1
THEODERNIA THE ENERGY DEM	No Preference	DEM	283	199	81	3	0
PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - LIB	No Preference	LIB	6	3	3	0	0
	David (TrimeTaveler) Dunlap	LIB	2	1	1	0	0
	Beau Lindsey	LIB	1	1	0	0	0
	Chase Oliver	LIB	1	1	0	0	0
	Michael Rectenwald	LIB	1	0	1	0	0
	Jacob Hornberger	LIB	0	0	0	0	0
	Lars Mapstead	LIB	0	0	0	0	0
	Joshua Smith	LIB	0	0	0	0	0
	Mike ter Maat	LIB	0	0	0	0	0
	Toad Anderson	LIB	0	. 0	0	0	0
	Charles Ballay	LIB	0	- 0	0	0	0
PRESIDENTIAL PREFERENCE - REP	Donald J. Trump	REP	5,645	3,313	2,289	32	11
	Nikki Haley	REP	1,195	595	585	15	0
	Ron DeSantis	REP	112	64	48	0	0
	No Preference	REP	59	27	31	1	0
	Chris Christie	REP	26	7	19	0	0
	Vivek Ramaswamy	REP	13	10	3	0	0
	Asa Hutchinson	REP	6	3	3	0	0
	Ryan Binkley	REP	5	2	3	0	0
US HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 11 - REP	Chuck Edwards	REP	5,063	2,791	2,234	32	6
	Christian Reagan	REP	1,646	1,003	630	8	5
NC GOVERNOR - DEM	Josh Stein	DEM	895	501	376	18	0
	Michael R. (Mike) Morgan	DEM	240	148	83	8	1
	Chrelle Booker	DEM	96	67	26	3	0
	Gary Foxx	DEM	58	44	14	0	0
	Marcus W. Williams	DEM	57	34	23	0	0
NC GOVERNOR - LIB	Mike Ross	LIB	8	4	4	0	0
	Shannon W. Bray	LIB	3	2	1	0	0
NC GOVERNOR - REP	Mark Robinson	REP	4,868	2,895	1,940	23	10
	Bill Graham	REP	1,207	624	573	9	1
	Dale R. Folwell	REP	707	332	368	7	0

March 05, 2024 Primary Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	Early Voting	Abs Mail	Provisional
NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - DEM	Rachel Hunt	DEM	956	544	390	22	0
	Mark H. Robinson	DEM	250	158	87	. 4	1
	Ben Clark	DEM	126	82	40	4	0
NC LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR - REP	Jim O'Neill	REP	1,426	756	654	12	4
	Allen Mashburn	REP	1,085	619	461	3	2
	Hal Weatherman	REP	1,017	559	453	4	1
	Deanna Ballard	REP	670	429	237	3	1
	Seth Woodall	REP	599	361	236	2	0
	Sam Page	REP	420	263	154	3	0
	Jeffrey Elmore	REP	297	149	147	1	0
	Ernest T. Reeves	REP	178	98	.77	2	1
	Peter Boykin	REP	171	101	69	1	0
	Rivera Douthit	REP	118	74	44	0	0
	Marlenis Hernandez Novoa	REP	104	61	42	1	0
NC ATTORNEY GENERAL - DEM	Jeff Jackson	DEM	709	387	305	17	0
	Tim Dunn	DEM	325	206	116	3	0
	Satana Deberry	DEM	278	174	93	-10	1
NC AUDITOR - REP	Jack Clark	REP	1,221	686	526	9	0
	Charles Dingee	REP	1,122	631	483	6	2
	Anthony Wayne (Tony) Street	REP	1,022	568	450	4	0
	Dave Boliek	REP	913	596	311	4	2
	Jeff Tarte	REP	839	4 51	379	5	4
	Jim Kee	REP	556	286	264	4	2
NC COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE - REP	Steve Troxler	REP	3,985	2,220	1,744	16	5
	Colby (Bear) Hammonds	REP	2,176	1,260	892	20	4
NC COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE - DEM	Natasha Marcus	DEM	667	408	237	21	1
	David Wheeler	DEM	617	343	265	. 9	0
NC COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE - REP	Mike Causey	REP	3,435	1,933	1,479	18	5
	Andrew Marcus	REP	1,472	866	596	8	2
	C. Robert Brawley	REP	919	508	403	6	2
NC COMMISSIONER OF LABOR - REP	Luke Farley	REP	2,027	1,110	899	15	3
	Chuck Stanley	REP	1,793	1,073	712	4	4
	Jon Hardister	REP	1,101	634	460	5	2

March 05, 2024 Primary Election Results by Contest

Contest	Choice	Party	Total Votes	Election Day	Early Voting	Abs Mail	Provisional 0
NC COMMISSIONER OF LABOR - REP	Travis J. Wilson	REP	797	435	354	8	8
NC SECRETARY OF STATE - REP	Chad Brown	REP	2,553	1,507	1,024	14	2
	Christine E. Villaverde	REP	1,740	906	820	12 7	0
NO OUR PRINTENDENT OF BURIES INSTRUCTION. DEM	Jesse Thomas	REP	1,464	851	606		1
NC SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION - DEM	Maurice (Mo) Green	DEM	653	364	275	13	0
	C.R. Katie Eddings	DEM	506	317	180	9	0
	Kenon Crumble	DEM 	118	63	47	8	
NC SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION - REP	Michele Morrow	REP	3,515	1,967	1,519	25	4
	Catherine Truitt	REP	2,360	1,352	992	10	6
NC TREASURER - DEM	Wesley Harris	DEM	869	489	365	14	1
	Gabe Esparza	DEM	396	246	135	15	0
NC TREASURER - REP	Brad Briner	REP	2,257	1,349	891	10	7
	Rachel Johnson	REP	2,060	1,137	906	15	2
	A. J. Daoud	REP	1,433	776	647	9	1
NC SUPREME COURT ASSOCIATE JUSTICE SEAT 06 - DEM	Allison Riggs	DEM	963	562	382	19	0
	Lora Christine Cubbage	DEM	308	184	113	10	1
NC COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE SEAT 15 - REP	Chris Freeman	REP	3,446	1,986	1,431	21	8
	Hunter Murphy	REP	2,260	1,255	991	12	2
MCDOWELL COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS - REP	Trisha Garner	REP	3,410	1,857	1,530	17	6
	Patrick Ellis	REP	2,559	1,412	1,126	18	3
	Chris Allison	REP	2,453	1,425	1,009	14	5
	Brian Piercy	REP	1,588	938	638	11	1
	Mike Seay	REP	690	390	294	4	2
	Robert Toney McCall	REP	581	326	246	8	1
	Jacob Wynn Evans	REP	506	283	218	5	0
	C. Sink	REP	308	168	137	2	1
MCDOWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION MARION DISTRICT - REP	Greg Barksdale	REP	3,940	2,138	1,769	27	6
	Donnie Suttles	REP	3,414	1,981	1,404	22	7
	Donna Hiatt	REP	2,836	1,566	1,244	23	3
MCDOWELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION WEST MARION DISTRICT - REP	Paul Baker	REP	5,658	3,149	2,468	30°	11
	Michelle L. Pupoh	REP	1,008	603	391	14	0
MCDOWELL COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS - REP	Lydia Tilley Effler	REP	4,980	2,769	2,172	32	7
	Tonia R. Hampton	REP	1,701	999	687	11	4